TreeHouse Foods, Inc.
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Income Statement

for the Year Ended December 31, 2006
(in thousands, except per share data)

Note 1. Pro Forma Adjustments

The following pro forma adjustments are based on management’s preliminary estimates of the values of the tangible and intangible assets
acquired and are subject to change.

1. Net reduction in depreciation and amortization expense based on fair value adjustments, and elimination of public company costs. The
details of the adjustment are listed below.

2. Net increase in other expenses

3 To tax effect adjustments at 39%.

4 To adjust the dilution gain in accordance with U.S. GAAP

4

   Canadian GAAP
   As Reported   E.D. Smith   Pro Forma
   TreeHouse Foods, Inc.   Income Fund   U.S.   TreeHouse Foods, Inc.
   Year Ended   Year Ended   Pro Forma   GAAP   Year Ended
   December 31, 2006   December 31, 2006*   Adjustments   Adjustments   December 31, 2006
Net Sales   $ 939,396   $ 216,414   $ —   $ 1,155,810
Cost of Sales   738,818   174,823   —   —   913,641

Gross Profit   200,578   41,591   —   —   242,169
Operating expenses   116,224   38,191   812   1   —   155,227

Operating Income   84,354   3,400   (812 )   —   86,942
Other expense   12,320   1,468   15,415   2   2,371   4   31,574

Income from continuing
operations before income taxes   72,034   1,932   (16,227 )   (2,371 )   55,368

Provision for income taxes   27,333   (2,751 )   (6,329 )   3   —   18,253

Income (loss) from continuing
operations   $ 44,701   $ 4,683   $ (9,898 )   $ (2,371 )   $ 37,115

Weighted average common shares   31,158   31,158

Basic   31,396   31,396
Diluted   1.43   1.19

Basic earnings per share   1.42   1.18
Diluted earnings per share

*   Translated from Canadian dollars using the average rate for the fiscal year ended December 31, 2006 of $1 CAD = $0.88206 USD.

[…]

To eliminate previously recorded exchange gain on debt extinguishment   552

   $ 15,415

TreeHouse Foods, Inc.
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Income Statement

for the Six Months ended June 30, 2007
(in thousands, except per share data)

Note 1. Pro Forma Adjustments

The following pro forma adjustments are based on management’s preliminary estimates of the values of the tangible and intangible assets
acquired and are subject to change.

1. Net reduction in depreciation and amortization expense based on fair value adjustments, and elimination of public company costs. The
details of the adjustment are listed below.

2. Net increase in other expenses

3 To tax effect adjustments at 39%.

5

   Canadian GAAP
   As Reported   E.D. Smith   Pro Forma
   TreeHouse Foods, Inc.   Income Fund   TreeHouse Foods, Inc.
   Six Months Ended   Six Months Ended   Pro Forma   U.S. GAAP   Six Months Ended
   June 30, 2007   June 30, 2007 *   Adjustments   Adjustments   June 30, 2007
Net Sales   $ 515,015   $ 136,989   $ 652,004
Cost of Sales   409,319   115,325   —   —   524,644

Gross Profit   105,696   21,664   —   —   127,360
Operating expenses   70,570   19,558   (1,478 )   1   —   88,650

Operating Income   35,126   2,106   1,478   —   38,710
Other expense   7,801   3,186   6,366   2   —   17,353

Income from continuing operations
before income taxes   27,325   (1,080 )   (4,888 )   —   21,357

Provision for income taxes   10,519   5,841   (1,906 )   3   —   14,454

Income (loss) from continuing
operations   $ 16,806   $ (6,921 )   $ (2,982 )   $ —   $ 6,903

Weighted average common shares   31,202   31,202

Basic   31,305   31,305
Diluted   0.54   0.22

Basic earnings per share   0.54   0.22
Diluted earnings per share

*   Translated from Canadian dollars using the average rate for the six months ended June 30, 2007 of $1 CAD = $0.88199 USD.